
Awnrd No. 191 --- 
Case No. CL-40-E 

PARTIf:S ) 
Tu ), 

DISlwE ) 

Brotherhood of Railway, Airline and Steamship Cler!tc 
Freight tIandl.exs, I::xprcss & Station Cnployes 

alId 
Grand Tru,~k Uzstern Railroad Cw~any 

QUESTIONS 
AT ISSUE: (1) Did the Carrier violate the terms of Article III, 

Section 1 of the February 7, 1365 Agreenxznt at 
Battle Creek, Xichigan, w!.:.:n on Xarch 1, 1963, it 
arbitrarily and unilaterally transferred certain 
cleric?1 work from Seniority District No. 2 to 
the Seniority Distnicts Nos. 1 and 4 without con- 
ference and agreeneat with the Organization? 

(2) Shall the Carrier be required to conF@nsote 
G. E. Latta and D. Miller for two (2) hours' 
pay at the time and one-half rate of the posi- 
tions to which assigned for Harch 1, 1963, and 
each subsequent day until such ti: as the 
viol&.,;? has,been corrected by the return of 
the work to the seniority district fron which 
removed? 

OPINION : 
OF li0AP.D: On March 1, 1963, the Carrier transferred cer':r:in clerical 

work from Seniority District No. 2, to Senior;ty District 
Nos. 1 and 4, at Battle Creek, Michigan. Theren:ter, the 
Organization alleged a vi, tation of Article III, of the 

February 7, 1965 Nati.onsl hgrecrznt, in that the Carrier failed to enter into 
an Impltx~n "~a:: Agree~nt. 

Inasmuch as onby transfer of work was involved herein, we 
believe that ~JGX~ Nos. L3 and 124, are dispositive of the issues. 

AWARD 

The amjwer to Questions (1) and (2) is in the negative. 

Dated: IGn:.hiny,ton, D. C 
JaIlu.ary I!:, 1970 


